of India (Buy Back of Securities) Regulations, 1998 (Buyback Regulations).

The buyback commenced from March 2, 2017 and closed on April 3, 2017. The Company bought back 96,720 equity 
shares at an average price of Rs. 4,135.54 per equity share for a total consideration of Rs. 39,99,89,225/- (Rupees Thirty 
Nine Crore Ninety Nine Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand and Two Hundred Twenty Five Only) (excluding transaction costs), 
representing 99.997% of the total approved amount of Rs. 40.00 crore (Rupees Forty Crore Only) towards the buyback.

Share Capital 
As on March 31, 2018, the Company’s issued, subscribed and paid-up equity share capital, stood at Rs. 9,90,32,800 (Nine 
Crore Ninety Lakh Thirty Two Thousand Eight Hundred Only) divided into 99,03,280 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each.

Conservation of Energy, Technology Absorption, and Foreign Exchange Earnings and 
Expenditure
As your Company is not engaged in any manufacturing activity, the particulars relating to conservation of energy and